TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555216

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Management Communication Systems, Inc.		12/27/2019	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	In Touch Communication Services, LLC	
Street Address:	3811 West Chester Pike	
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 100	
City:	Newtown Square	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772550	IN TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691466

Email: ipdocketchicago@dbr.com Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Ira M. Kalina, Esq. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	593194 - LAP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira M. Kalina
SIGNATURE:	/Ira M. Kalina/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Letter Management Communication Systems, Inc. to In Touch Communication Services, LLC#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Letter Management Communication Systems, Inc. to In Touch Communication Services, LLC#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Letter Management Communication Systems, Inc. to In Touch Communication Services, LLC#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Letter Management Communication Systems, Inc. to In Touch Communication Services, LLC#page4.tif

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This United States Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of December 27, 2019 by Management Communication Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), and In Touch Communication Services, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks"), and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 13, 2019 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign certain intellectual property to Assignee, including the Marks pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all applications and registrations therefor, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

121564843.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement on the date first written above.

> MANAGEMENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Peter W. Situal

Title: President

IN TOUCH COMMUNICATION SERVICES, LLC

By:____ Name: Elizabeth Tomaszewicz Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement on the date first written above.

MANAGEMENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By:_____ Name: Peter Lilienthal

Title: President

IN TOUCH COMMUNICATION SERVICES, LLC

By: Elizabeth Tomaszewicz

Name: Elizabeth Tomaszewicz Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Mark Name	Application No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date	Registrant
IN TOUCII	74/201,962 09-09-1992	1,772,550 05-18-1993	Management Communication Systems, Inc. (Minnesota Corp.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 12/30/2019